Richard Bouma, Supervisor

Karmen Bouma, Treasurer

Town of Arpin

Wood County

Shelly Grimm, Clerk

Arpin, Wisconsin 54410

The Town of Arpin will hold their regular monthly meeting, December 11th 2018 at 7:00 p.m. with in the fire department building.

The Town of Arpin opened their regular monthly minutes at 7:00 p.m. all board members were present.

Residents: Mike Esser, Shannon Dupee, Roy Koopman,

Non-residents: Luke Bravener

Approve Monthly Minutes of November: MOTION (Gehrke, Bouma) to accept

the minutes as read. Carried 3-0 Financial report was reviewed.

Monthly Bills: MOTION (Gehrke, Bouma) to pay the bills with the exception of

Wood County Highway and Waste Management. Carried 3-0

Fire Department update: discussion of turn out year

Referendum discussion of building a two stall building

Acceptance of Chief and deputy chief MOTION (Bouma, Gehrke) to

approve Luke Bravener as fire Chief for Arpin. Carried 3-0

MOTION (Bouma, Gehrke) approve Roy Koopman as Deputy Chief for Arpin.

Carried 3-0

Fire department employees: table

Road Work/Condition update: discussion of trucks

<u>Arpin/Richfield Road:</u> plowing will remain the same as last year

Cemetery update: no discussion

<u>Library update:</u> Beth will be resigning, library will be looking for new librarian

Public input:

Set Caucus date: January 8th, 2019

Monthly mail reviewed:

Future agenda items: Fire department furnance, discussion of town municipal

building

Adjourn: MOTION (Gehrke, Shupe) to adjourn the monthly meeting. Carried 3-0

Respectfully submitted, Shelly Grimm, Clerk